

Ref: SIPL/2021-22/0044

25th August, 2021

 T_{Ω}

The Manager (Listing)
Corporate Relationship Dept.

BSE Limited

P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbaj - 400 001 The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Plot No C/1, G Block

BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Company Code: 539346 (BSE)

NSE Symbol: SADBHIN (NSE)

Dear Sir/ madam,

Sub: Advertisement of Notice of 01/2021-22 Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") and E-voting Information.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing copies of the advertisement of Notice of 01/2021-22 EGM and E-voting Information published in The Financial Express, English and Gujarati edition dated 25th August, 2021. The same has been made available on the Company's Website www.sadbhavinfra.co.in.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited

, venab

Mardik Modi

Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

EBINANGIAN BARBAS



Corporation Bank (Now Union Bank of India) Kamrei Branch : 36, 37, 39, 1st Floor Dadu Bhagwas Coreplex, Karssej Chex Rasta, Kanssej, Smat - 394185

(Under Rula 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 PDSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

Wiseress, The andersigned being the Authorised Offices of Corporation Bank (Now Union Bank of India) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Farancial Assets and Enforcement Secarity Interest Act. 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred to him under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Sacrativ Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issaed a deeand netice dated 14.01.2018 callegy upon the porpover / Sucramor (1). Mr. Ketan Hodabhai Vaniya (Borrowar). railing upon the barrower? (Distanting 13). Mr. Katan Hadabhai Vaniya (Borrower), (2). Mrs. Rekhalen Ketanbhai Vaniya (Co-Borrower), (3). Mr. Jasvanthai Arjanthai Vaniya (Buarantor) to repoy the arount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,96.4217. (Rupess Fifteen Lakha Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Toverty One Only) as an 18.01.2016 + Junther Interest and other expenses within Eddays bront the date of recepts of the and nature.

The Borrower / Gustantor having tables to repay the amount, enter is neverty given to the promovers and the Gustantors and the gublic or general that the undersigned has yellow its expense of the property described hapfor below as exercise of povens conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule E of the on this 23rd day of August, 2021 (Two Thousand Xwynty One).

The Bassawers / Guarantors in pusticular and the public in general is vereby cautiones not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Corporation Bank (New Union Bank of India), Kamraj Branch for an amount Rs. 15,96,421/- (Rupeas Fitteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One Only) as on \$8.91.2018 and Farther interes

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, to respect of time available, to redeem the secured as

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All that piece and parcel of the immovable property horsen as Plot No. A-240, Adm.
EE.88 sq., mirs. alsoig with proportionary Undivided Strare in Residencial Society "Shice finas Green City Vibriag". I "an the Land bearing R.S. Ne. 104 & 105, its Block No. 119 of Moje Vibrige - Kadodara, Tal. Palsana, Dist. Surat. Owned by Mr. Ketan Hadabhai Yuniya, **Rounded by :- North** : Society Roat, **South** : COP, East : Plet No. 240 West: Plot No. 243.

Date : 23.08.2021 Place: Surat

Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India



Regional Office - Stressed Assets Recovery Brench, 3rd Flori s Cestre, Khilare Palis, Erandvana, Pune -411004, Ph.: (020):25937245, 25937247, E-meit-sarpun@hankolberode.com.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conterred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a **Demand Notice dated 30.12.2021** calling coon the Borrower M/s Universal Polyplast LLP to repay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 1,30,15,515.95 + Interest Thereon+ Other Charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is

nereby given to the Sorrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the security described nerein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this **20th day** of August of the year 2021. The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby

caulinned not to deal with the Security and any dealings with the security will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for an emount of Rs. 1,30,15,515.95 + Interest Thereon + Other

The horrower's attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECURITY

All the piece and percel of Hypothecated Stock, Equipments Machinery and Alf Book Debt, All Current Assets Present And Future in the Name of M/s. Universal Polyplasi situated at C-78/2, Additional MIDC, Jejuri, Taluka: Purandar, Disi: Pune 412303.

Date: 20.08.2021. Place: Pune.

A salisium

Authorised Officer Bank of Bakoda

Daxiel Society, Dixit Bassoolow Daxini Society, Mani Nagar, Daxini Society Ph. No.: 075-25463794

E.AUCTION ON 28 09 2021 AT 11 00 A M. to 03 on D M.

Circle SASTRA Office Rajkot (830400) Email :- es8304@pob.co.in EPRRIFIENDVAN

Seneral Public is informed that undersigned Published PUBLIC F-AUCTION NOTICE in Extraorbid Express (English) - All Gujaral, Edition on 18.08.2021, Wherein date of auction was mentioned as 04.09.21 and jast date of statellission of EMB was and not disease segmination or cone was 03.09.21. Now due to some technical issues the case of auction has been changed to 06.09.21 and fast date of submarsion of EMD will be 05.09.21. All other privacy will remain unchanged. tope: 25-08-2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer

Sadbhav

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSDEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the Ceneral Public that following share cartilizate of Gardane Hi-Tech Films Limited having its Registrord Office at Natigate, Post - Wald, Aurorgabad 43 1133 sepators of it the rama of the Edipsing PharePublicate Share Series (by Public)

Šr. Nn.	Kame of the Shareholderis	Falio No.	Share Certificate Nots	Distinctive Numbed/a	No. of Shares
٤.	Shailash Bihanial Petal	00800806	62391	4994401-4994450 6931526-6931550	50 25
i	, men			9350681-9350711	37

The Public are hereby cautioned against perchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred drare certificates.

revenued sharin certificates.
Arry purson whe has any coloin in request of the said share cost-featable shared indige chairs with the Company or its Registria and Transfer Agents Link halfage indig PVI C 161, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikinroll (Viest), Rummal, Kaharasahiba-diolesis of 15 days of publication of this protice after which no down wis the estudiated and the constraints and another constraints from the constraints of the same Certificates.
Place 1 Pures.

Shallesh Paparillan, Date: August 25, 2021

Name of Sagnah. Shailesh Expanili Patel Name of Shareholder

SADBHAV INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT LIMITED

CIN: L45202GJ2007PLC049808

Registered Office: Sadbhav House, Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006

Phone: 079-26463384, Fax: 079-26400210,

Email: investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in, Website: www.sadbhavinfra.co.in

NOTICE OF 01/2021-22 EXTRAUNDINARY GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 01/2021-22 Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Members of Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday, September 15, 2021 at 11.30 a.m. IST through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the EGM.

In view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic, the Government of India, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, vide its Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and also Securities Exchange Board of India, vide its circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 (collectively referred "Circulars"), have permitted the holding of AGM/EGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with these Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the EGM of the Members of the Company is being convened through VC/OAVM.

The Company has sent the Notice convening EGM on Tuesday, August 24, 2021, through electronic mode to all the Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company and/or Depositories in accordance with the above circulars. The Notice of the EGM is available on the website of the Company at www.sadbhavinfra.co.in, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively,and on the website of Link Intime India Private Limited (LIIPL) at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Act and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through e-voting services provided by the LIIPL on all resolutions as set forth in the Notice of EGM. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on September 08, 2021 ('cut-off date').

The remote e-voting period commences on Sunday, September 12, 2021 at 9.00 a.m. and will end on Tuesday, September 14, 2021 at 5.00 p.m. During this period, the Members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by LIIPL thereafter. Those Members, who shall be present in the EGM through VC/OAVM facility and had not cast their votes on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system during the EGM.

The Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend /participate in the EGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again.

The manner of remote e-voting and voting at the EGM by members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the Notice of the EGM.

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on the cut-off date; may obtain the login ID and password by follow the procedure given in the Notice calling this EGM. However, if he/she is already registered with CDSL/NSDL/Depository Participant for remote e-voting, then he/she can use his/her existing User ID and password for casting the votes.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and the e-voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or write an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call us :- Tel: 022 - 49186000

For, Sadbhav Infrastructure Project Limited

Hardik Modi Company Secretary

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: August 25, 2021

Bhidiya, Near Rameshwar Petrol Pump, Somnath Road,

m niutlioot DSING FINANCE

hame of Thane at

Notice Under Sect

Security in

Witerous the andestigned in Financial Assata And Endor-Searthy learnest (Enforceme Berrosanis), Cadamior(s) to issued to them that are also Gorrantical play to MitriCL and 19% p.d. as designed with as Agraciance treat with others Societé Asset (s) have been

Mame of Borro Co-Borroweri Gu SUSHILA DALICHAN GALCHAND BABUL LAN No. 16180 YBHALBHADIBI RANJAMBEN VIJAVER LAN No. 101000 ALTAPIEJSAN SARBIRA SAB/HABANU ALTAFH LAN No. 311370 IQBALKHAN ANVERKI RUKSANA IKBALKH LAN No. 111370 ANIL RAM JI RIFA DEVI JAGTANAI LAN No. 161900 E PS-IKI IDAR KALURIA

ANIL RAM JER RIJAGEN ANA. LAN No. 1612008 BED PRAYASHJAJAKRAM MANISHA BEOPRAKASH (**LAN No. 1819907** BABY ÝITHOBA ZAL LAN No. 16150079

KALUBI (ALKESUBITÀL)

LAN No 161500

DIVYESH DEVUIBHAI PRABHABEN DEV.DBH/ LAN No. 16160077 DEBENDRA RABINO PRATIMA DEGENDA LAN No. 16190082 TAUSEEF GAFFAR M

MUMTAJ PINJA LAN No 18100084 JAVID NOORMOHAMA JAMELABI GAFFAR P

SAGAR DHANJISHAI S LILABEN DHANJIBHAN LANNO 1210000

HAMESHEHM BABUBHAI AAMRANESHBHA WIN No 181000840 ZAKI KOBAL ARA SHABANA 24/0 AF

LAN Na. 12102084 MOHADEOFARUEZ SARIRAN ROZINABANU NGHANYEDPA LAN No. 101930764

PAWAN SANTOSH BEI VINAL SANTOSH BEC LAN No. 1616067#

Krast da 10 Union Bank

છેક્ષા ૭૦ વરસમાં બનાવાયેલી સંપત્તિ વેચવામાં આવી રહી છે: રાહુલ ગાંધી

હાાલીડીપ્ર નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૨૪

ગાંધીએ મંગળવારે મુખ્ય ક્ષેત્રોમાં પોતાની સંપિતનું મુદ્રીકરણ કરવાના સરકારના પગલા પર સવાલ ઉઠાવતા જણાવ્યું હતું કે, છેજ્ઞા ૭૦ વર્ષમાં બનાવેલી તમામ સંપત્તિ વેચવામાં આવી રહી

હવે આ તમામ વર્ષોમાં સુધીના ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર ક્ષેત્રોમાં સર્જોયલી તમામ સંપત્તિ ્રીંગ્રેસના નેતા રાહુલ વેચવામાં આવી રહી છે. કરીનેઓનલોકિંગના મૂલ્યનો ગાંધીએ આરોપ લગાવ્યો હતો મોદી સરકારની ખાનગીકરણ યોજનાનો ઉદ્દેશ ઓથોરિટી ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા ક્ષેત્રોમાં ઈજા રો મુખ્ય બનાવવાનો હતો નો કરીઓ ને ખતમ કરશે. નાણામંત્રી નિર્મલા સીતારણે સોમવારે મહત્વકાંક્ષી રૂપિયા ભૂતપૂર્વ કેન્દ્રીય નાણામંત્રી ૬ લાખ કરોડની રાષ્ટ્રીય

પી, ચિદમ્પબરમ સાથે અહિં મદ્રીકરણ ચિદમ્યબરમ સાથે અહિં મુદ્રીકરણ પાઈપલાઈનનું ("DP") and register the email address and bank account details in the demat account as per the process followed and advised by the

4. Manner of casting vote(s)

a) Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM through electrons voting system('e-voting')

b) The Manner of voting remotely ("remote e-voting") by members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Notice of AGM.

c) The facility for voting through electronic voting system will also be made available at the AGM and Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM who have not cast their vote(s) by remote evoting will be able to vote at the AGM

d) The login credentials for casting votes through e-voting shall be made available to the members through email. Members who do not receive email or whose email address are not registered with Company/RTA/Depository Participant(s), may generate login credentials by following instructions given in the 'Notes' forming part of Notice of AGM.

e) The login credentials and manner for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM can be obtained by following instructions given in the 'Notes' forming part of Notice of AGM.

5. Dividend

a) The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 4.30/- per share at its meeting held on 27th May, 2021. The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remained closed from Saturday, 11th September 2021 to Saturday,18th September 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and determining the names of the Members eligible for payment of dividend for the financial year 2020-21, if declared at the AGM.

b) Subject to approval of members at the AGM, the dividend will be paid to the Members whose name appear on the Company's Register of Members as on Saturday 10th September, 2021, and in respect of shares held in demat mode, to the Members whose names are furnished by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") and the Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL"), collectively "Depositories" as beneficial owners as or that date

c) As per the applicable circulars payment of dividend shall be made through electronic mode to the members who have updated their bank account details. Dividend warrants / demand drafts will be dispatched to the registered address of the shareholders who have not updated their bank account details, after normalization of the postal services.

d) Payment of dividend will be subject to deduction of Tax a source (TDS) at applicable rate. For more details please refer to the 'Notes' forming part of Notice of AGM.

6. Manner of registering mandate for receiving Dividend

Members are requested to register/update their complete bank

a). With their depository participant(s) with whom they maintain their demataccounts, if shares are held in dematerialized mode by submitting the requisite documents and

b) With the Company/Link Intime Private Limited by emailing at cfoassist@themismedicare.com or

mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in, if shares are held in physica mode, by submitting (i) scanned copy of the signed request letter which shall contain member's name, folio number, bank details(Bank account number, Bank Branch name and address IFSC, MICR details), (ii) self attested copy of the Pan card and (iii) cancelled cheque leaf.

7. Members are requested to read and understand all the 'Notes forming part of the Notice convening AGM Particularly those dealing with manner of casting vote through remote e-voting or during AGM.

By order of Board For Themis Medicare Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Date: 23/08/2021

(Company Secretary& Compliance office)

Bokaro Power Supply Co. (P) Ltd.

(A Joint Venture of SAIL & DVC)
Old Administrative Building, ISPAT Bhaw
Bokaro Steel City, Jharkhand
CIN No.: U40300DL2001PTC112074

Availability of Fly Ash / Pond Ash in BPSCL is displayed in the company's website www.bpscl.com. Firms interested in lifting Fly Ash / Pond Ash may refer to the same.



Read. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005. CIN: L65190MH2004G0I148838

TENDER NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR SELECTION AS OSV FOR PROVIDING MARKETING AND BACK OFFICE SUPPORT SERVICES

IDBI Bank Ltd. wishes to invite bids from eligible Outsourcing Vendors (OSV) for providing Marketing & Back Office Support Services for its Branches Offices / Establishments, Interested Vendors may download the RFP document from IDBI Bank's website www.idbibank.in (Notices & Tenders). All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelopes, super-scribed "Request for Empanelment as OSV for providing Marketing & Back Office Support Services" and reach The GM, IDBI Bank Ltd, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005 by 3.00 PM on September 14, 2021

Managing Directly

Notice is hereby November 6, 201 has received the shareholder(s) (" The details of the

Folio No. EXV000233

EXS001369

Any person who h to above, shall int and/or to the Re 30 days from the within the stipula equity shares in The information is

ગોકલા શાખા

ભારવી અને શ્રીયતી નિકિતા

(SI3VSB)

ભરૂચ શામા

શ્રી નવીનકમાર

સોનલબેન નવી

ગોધરા શાખા

ભોઅલે

શ્રી અશોક એય.

ક્રીયતી આશા ર

સોની

ક્ષી દિપક રાજી

સદ્ભાવ ઇન્ફાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડ



ખાનગી કંપનીઓને સામેલ

૨૫ જેટલા એરપોર્ટ્સ્

(એએઆઈ) એરપોર્ટ, જેમાં

ચેશાઈ. ભોપાલ, વારાણસી,

અને વડોદરા તેમજ ૪૦ રેલવે

સ્ટેશન, ૧૫ રેલવે સ્ટેડિયમ

અને અજાણી સંખ્યામાં રેલવે

કોલોનીઓ ખાનગી રોકાણ

મેળવવા માટે ઓળખવામાં

Date : August 24th, 2021

સમાવેશ થાય છે.

[CIN: L45202GJ2007PLC049808] **૨૪૪૨૮૬ ઓફીસ:** સદ્ભાવ હાઉસ, લો ગાર્ડન પોલીસ ચોકી સામે, એલિસબ્રીજે, અમદાવાદ–૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત

क्रीन : ०७८-२६४६३३८४, ३५२। : ०७८-२६४००२१०,

ยงิยต: investor@sadbhavinfra.co.in, วิษณยะ: www.sadbhavinfra.co.in

કંપનીની ૦૧/૨૦૨૧–૨૨ ખાસ સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ અને રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ માહિતી

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે સદ્દભાવ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડ(કંપની)ના સભ્યોની ૦૧/૨૦૨૧-૨૨ ખાસ સામાન્ય સભા (''ઇજીએમ'') બુધવાર, ૧૫ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સવારે ૧૧ઃ ૩૦ કલાકે વિડીયો કોન્ફરન્સ (''વીસી'')/અન્ય ઓડિયો વિઝ્યુઅલ માધ્યમો (''ઓએવીએમ'') મા૨ફત ઇજીએમની નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ કાર્યો પા૨ પાડવા માટે યોજાશે.

કોવીડ-૧૯ ની મહામારીને ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને, ભારત સરકાર, કોર્પોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલય દ્વારા જારી કરાયેલ તેના પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૪/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૮ એપ્રિલ. ૨૦૨૦ અને પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૭/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૧૩ એપ્રિલ. ૨૦૨૦ અને પરિપત્ર નં. ૨૦/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૦૫ મે ૨૦૨૦, જનરલ પરિપત્ર નં. ૩૯/૨૦૨૦ તારીખ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦, પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૦/૨૦૨૧, તારીખ ૨૩ જુન, ૨૦૨૧ અને સિક્યોરીટીઝ અને એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા એ તેના પરિપત્ર નં. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 તારીખ ૧૨ મે, ૨૦૨૦ અને પરિપત્ર નં. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 તારીખ ૧૫ જાન્યુઆરી, ૨૦૨૧ (સંયુક્ત રીતે ''પરિપત્રો " તરીકે દર્શાવેલ છે) અંતર્ગત એક જ સ્થળે સભ્યોની પ્રત્યક્ષ હાજરી વગર વીસી / ઓએવીએમ દ્વારા એજીએમ/ઇજીએમ યોજવાની પરવાનગી આપી છે. ઉપર જણાવેલ પરિપત્રો અને કંપની કાયદા ૨૦૧૩ ની સંબંધિત જોગવાઇઓના અનુપાલન હેઠળ કંપનીના સ<mark>ભ્યોની ઇજીએ</mark>મ વીસી / ઓએવીએમ દ્વારા યોજવામાં આવી રહી છે.

સદરહું પરિપત્રો અંતર્ગત મંગળવાર, ૨૪ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ ઇજીએમ બોલાવતી નોટીસ કંપની અથવા ડિપોઝીટરીઓ પાસે જે સભ્યોના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ રજીસ્ટર્ડ છે તેમને ફક્ત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે મોકલેલ છે. ઇજીએમની નોટીસ કંપનીન<mark>ી વેબસાઇ</mark>ટ <u>www.sadbhavinfra.co.in</u> પર અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જોની વેબસાઇટ એટલે કે બીએસઇ લીમીટેડ અને નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ અનુક્રમે <u>www.bseindia.com</u> અને <u>www.nseindia.com</u> ઉપર અને લિંક ઇન્ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ) ની વેબસાઇટ એટલે કે <u>https://instavote.linkintime.co.in</u> પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ રહેશે.

કાયદાની કલમ ૧૦૮ અને કંપનીઓ (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને પ્રશાસન) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ ના નિયમ ૨૦, સુધારા મુજબ અને સિક્યોરીટીઝ અને એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીક્વાયરમેન્ટ્સ) નિયમની, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૪૪ અંતર્ગત, મભ્યોને ઇજીએમની નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ તમામ ઠરાવો પર એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ દ્વારા પુરી પડાયેલ ઇ-વોટીંગ સેવાઓ મારફત ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિકલી તેમના મત આપાની સવલત પુરી પાડેલ છે. સભ્યોના મતદાનના હકો ૦૮ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ (કટ-ઓફ તારીખ) ના રોજ કંપનીની ભરપાઇ થયેલ શેર મુડીમાં તેમની પાસે રહેલ ઇક્વીટી શેરોના હિસ્સાને અનુરૂપ રહેશે.

રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગનો સમયગાળો રવિવાર, ૧૨ સપ્ટેમ્બર ,૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સવારે ૯:૦૦ વાગ્યાથી શરૂ થશે અને મંગળવાર, ૧૪ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સાંજે પઃ૦૦ વાગ્યે પર્ણ થશે. આ ગાળા દરમિયાન સભ્યો ઇલક્ટોનિકલી તેમના મતો આપી શકે છે. ત્યાર બાદ રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ મોડ્યુલ એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ દ્વારા બંઘ કરવામાં આવશે. વીસી/ઓએવીએમ સવલત મારફત ઇજીએમમાં હાજર રહેનાર સભ્યો અને જેમણે રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ મારફત ઠરાવો પર તેમના મત આપ્યા નથી અથવા તેમ કરવા પ્રતિબંધિત નથી તેઓ ઇજીએમ દરમિયાન ઇ-વોટીંગ પદ્ધતિથી તેમના મત આપવા માટે હકદાર ગણાશે.

જે સભ્યોએ ઇજીએમ પહેલા રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગથી તેમના મત આપ્યા છે તેઓ વીસી/ઓએવીએમ મારફત ઇજીએમમાં હાજર પણ રહી શકે છે/ ભાગ લઇ શકે છે, પરંતુ ફરીથી તેમના મત આપવા હકદાર ગણાશે નહી.

ડીમટી રીચલાઇઝડ અને કીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ઘરાવતા સભ્યો અને જે સભ્યોએ ઇજીએમની નોટીસમાં તેમના ઇમેઇલ એડેસો રજીસ્ટર્ડ કરાવ્યા નથી તેવા સભ્યો દ્વારા રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ અને ઇજીએમ ખાતે મતદાનની રીત ઇજીએમની નોટીસમાં આપેલ છે.

કંપની દ્વારા ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક રીતે નોટીસ મોકલ્યા પછી કંપનીના શેરો પ્રાપ્ત કરનાર અને કંપનીની સભ્ય બનનાર અને કટ~ઓફ તારીખના રોજ શેરો ધરાવતી કોઇપણ વ્યક્તિ ઇજીએમ બોલાવતી નોટીસમાં આપેલ પ્રક્રિયા અનુસરીને લોગીન આઇડી અને પાસવર્ડ મેળવી શકે છે. આમ છતાં, જો તે/તેણી પહેલેથી સીડીએસએલ/એનએસડીએલ/ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટમાં રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ માટે રજીસ્ટર્ડ છે તો તેઓ તેના/તેણીના વર્તમાન યુઝર આઇડી અને પાસવર્ડનો મત આપવા માટે ઉપયોગ કરી શકે છે.

ઇ-વોટીંગને લગતી કોઇપણ પુછપરછ માટે સભ્યો હેલ્પ સેક્શન હેઠળ <u>https://instavote.linkintime.co.in</u>ઉપર ઉપલબ્ધ ફ્રીકવન્ટલી આસ્ક્ડ ક્વેશ્વન્સ (એફએક્યુએસ) અને ઇ-વોટીંગ મેન્યુઅલ જોઇ શકે છે અથવા <u>enotices@linkintime.co.in</u> ને ઇમેઇલ લખી શકે છે અથવા અમને કોલ કરી શકે છેઃ ટેલિઃ ૦૨૨-૪૯૧૮૬૦૦૦

સદ્ભાવ ઇન્ફાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટ લીમીટેડ વતી

સહી/-હાર્દિક મોદી કંપની સેક્રેટરી

ભોસલે અને શ્રી પ્રશાંત એ. ૯ (813828) ગોધરા શાખા શ્રી દિપક રાજેશ ઇકાડાની (કરજા શ્રી નરેશભાઇ કે બુધવાણી (શ્વમીનદાર)

ગોધરા શાખા શ્રીયતી નિતાબે જેઠાભાઇ દામોર (કરજદાર), શ્રી અમીત જેઠાલ દામોર (જામીનદ

ગોધરા શાખા કાષ્ટ્રાકાર હિ કંદનદાસ લોઢાઇ શ્રીયતી અંજનાવે કંદનદાસ લોઠાઇ (85&EIS)

ગોદારાં શાખા સ્ત્રી કર્યાં કહિમાર પ્રમોદકુમાર જોર્ષ (8ર૪દાર) અને શ્રી વિશાલ જીતે પટેલ (જામીનદ

ગોધરા શાખા શ્રી વિજ્યકુમાર રમણલાલ સોલંદ સોલંકી નો છોકાં

ગોદ્ધરા શાખા શ્રી વિશ્વકૈમાડ રમણલાલ સોલંદ શ્રી રમણભાઇ છે ઓલંકી નો છોકર

लाः: २५.०८.२०२१ -

<mark>તારીખ:</mark> ૨૫ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૧

ક્શળ: અમદાવાદ Sangameshwar Iver